OP \$40.00 2717974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM716890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMERACHEM LLC		12/08/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIRATECH KNOXVILLE, LLC	
Street Address:	201 Perimeter Park Rd., NW, Suite A	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37922	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717974	EMERACHEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-615-3357

Email: dennis@dennisbrownpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis D. Brown, Brown Patent Law, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2700 N. Hemlock Ct., Suite 111 E
Address Line 4: Broken Arrow, OKLAHOMA 74012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis D. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/dennis d. brown/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2022
Total Attachments: 0	

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0824

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007671 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 03/25/2022